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Friday 6th January 2023

Dates for your diary:
Mon 9th Jan

Tues 10th Jan
Wed 11th Jan

Thurs 12th Jan

Fri 13th Jan

Mon 16th Jan
Tues 17th Jan

Wed 18th Jan

Thurs 19th Jan
Fri 20th Jan

Sat 21st Jan

South Lee January Joys begin
13:30 Pupil Food Committee
18:00 Reception Information Evening
08:30 School Council
14:30 Senior Netball v Holmwood (H)
14:30 Senior Football v Thetford Grammar (A)
Year 2 Grandparent Lunch
Year 3 Swimming begins
14:30 U9 Rugby v Brookes UK (H)
14:30 U9 Hockey v Riddlesworth Hall (H) 
13:00 South Lee Pillars Lunch
10:45 Year 6 Cake Sale
District 9 Art Meeting
14:30 Senior Football v Brookes UK (A)
14:30 Senior Netball v Orwell Park (A)
Year 5 Entry Scholarship Day (Current Y4)
14:30 U8 Tag Rugby v Orwell Park (A)
14:30 U9 Rugby v Orwell Park (A)
14:30 U9 Hockey v Orwell Park(A)
IAPS Cross Country@ Woodbridge 

southleeprepschool

We have our Year 2 Grandparent lunch on Thursday 12th January. If you
would like a maximum of two grandparents to attend lunch with your child, 
 please email s.catchpole@southlee.co.uk before 12.00pm on Tuesday 10th
January 2023.  

Year 2 Grandparent Lunch 

We will be making cheese biscuits in our Food Technology session on
Thursday. Children will need a clean apron and a container in which to
take their biscuits home.

Year 5  Food Technology

We will be making scones in our Food Technology lesson on Friday. 
 The children will need a clean apron and a container in which to take
their scones home.

Year 2  Food Technology
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School uniforms are in stock at Aubyn Davies, 81 St Johns Street, Bury St Edmunds IP33 1SQ. 
To explore their stock and buy uniform, please explore - www.aubyndavies.co.uk.

Wednesday 11th January
Senior Girls Netball v Holmwood House (H)
Senior Boys Football v Thetford Grammar (A)
Friday 13th January 
U9 Girls Hockey v Riddlesworth Hall (H)
U9 Boys Rugby v Brookes UK (H)

Sports Fixtures

Shia Watson-Banks has lost her tartan pinafore. Age 10-11. It is a brand new
dress and it is named.

Lost Property

https://www.bing.com/local?lid=YN1029x11622926303329259852&id=YN1029x11622926303329259852&q=Aubyn+Davies&name=Aubyn+Davies&cp=52.24738693237305%7e0.7121536135673523&ppois=52.24738693237305_0.7121536135673523_Aubyn+Davies
https://www.aubyndavies.co.uk/

